Parameters Specifications
Input voltage Vin APD5: [4.5;5.5]Vdc
APD12: [11.5;15.5]Vdc
Input current
Inhibition mode <5mA, at full output voltage, full load:
<65mA for the
200V model
<60mA for the

- the next digit refers to the control voltage
- the last digit refers to the output connector
Ordering example
The ordering code of a positive
+500V@100mW psu under 5Vdc with
the optional 2.5 V reference voltage and
with the lead for the HV output is:
APD5P0.5-0.1-C2.5-L
	 APD Series
	 PCB mount ultra compact, regulated, high voltageDC-DC converter
SDS
High Voltage
Systems
Development
& Solutions
SDS High Voltage - Systems Development & Solutions
53 rue Bourdignon - 94100 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés
France - +33 (0)1 84 23 11 10 - contact@sdshv.com
Vout Iout / Pout Vin Polarity +2.5 réf. former reference NEW REFERENCE
500V 200µA /100mW 5V + yes APD5P501201-* APD5P0.5-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5P501201-* APD5P0.5-0.1-C0-*
- yes APD5N501201-* APD5N0.5-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5N501201-* APD5N0.5-0.1-C0-*
12V-15V + yes APD12P501201-* APD12P0.5-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12P501201-* APD12P0.5-0.1-C0-*
- yes APD12N501201-* APD12N0.5-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12N501201-* APD12N0.5-0-1-C0-*
400V 250µA /100mW 5V + yes APD5P401125-* APD5P0.4-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5P401125-* APD5P0;4-0;1-C0-*
- yes APD5N401125-* APD5N0.4-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5N401125-* APD5N0.4-0.1-C0-*
12V-15V + yes APD12P401125-* APD12P0.4-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12P401125-* APD12P0.4-0.1-C0-*
- yes APD12N401125-* APD12N0.4-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12N401125-* APD12N0.4-0.1-C0*
300V 330µA /100mW 5V + yes APD5P301331-* APD5P0.3-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5P301331-* APD5P0.3-0.1-C0-*
- yes APD5N301331-* APD5N0.3-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5N301331-* APD5N0.3-0.1-C0-*
12V-15V + yes APD12P301331-* APD12P0.3-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12P301331-* APD12P0.3-0.1-C0-*
- yes APD12N301331-* APD12N0.3-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12N301331-* APD12N0.3-0.1-C0-*
200V 500µA /100mW 5V + yes APD5P301331-* APD5P0.2-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD5P201501-* APD5P0.2-01-C0-*
- yes APD5N201501* APD5N0.2-0.1C2.5-*
no APD5N201501-* APD5N0.2-0.1-C0-*
12V-15V + yes APD12P201501-* APD12P0.2-0.1-C2.5-*
no APD12P201501-* APD12P0.2-0.1-C0-*
- yes APD12N201501-* APD12N0.2-0.1-C2.5*
no APD12N201501-* APD12N0.2-0.1-C0*
*specify at the end of the ordering code «L» for a lead for the HV output
Other output voltages and output currents are available upon request.
Do not hesitate to ask us about any parameter you would like to see changed for your application.
Non contractual document.